

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: Prince Educational Supply P.O. Number: 2024092992 Address: 132 Bolton S.t. Brgy., 35-D Davao City 8000 O2024092992AB4274FD8 178-130-560-006 Sep 13, 2024 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200808219511619472541 P.R. No.: 2024074235 Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09074238783 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: DTI Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Agriculturist's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount Binocular Compound Microscope with 10mp camera 1 1.00 unit 179,495.00 179,495.00 Includes 1 unit Laptop and 1 unit AVR Microscope Features 30 degree inclined 360 degree swiveling Siedentop binocular head 2. High quality precise optical glass elements 3. Six magnification settings, 40X, 100X, 250X, 400X, 1000X & amp; 2500X Four Achromatic objectives, DIN 4X, 10X, 40X(S), 100X(Soll) 5. Two pairs of widefield eyepieces: WF10X and WF25X 6. Adjustable interpapillary distance 7. Adjustable ocular diopter 8. Variable intensity illumination 9. Coaxial coarse and fine focus adjustment 10. Focusing knobs are on both sides of the microscope 11. Stage upward moving lock protects objectives and slides Stain-resistant double layer mechanical stage 13. NA1.25 Abbe condenser with iris diaphragm & filters 14. Rack and pinion adjustment condenser 15. Manufactured under ISO 9001 Quality Control

Microscope for the	ne use of the Enhancement of Soil Testir	ng Laboratory	
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within delay shall be imposed.	the time specified above, a penalty of	one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby days before the	conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER	shall be served to the PLACE OF DE	LIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme:	LEO BEMENTIZA	By the Authority terthe Governor: OALE GUADALUTE G. MONTHACAD, MISLAG, MHRM Assistant Provided Administrative)	
_	(Signature over printed name) 9-292 - 24 (Date)		EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. RHEA GIN M. RAMOS

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

Friday, September 13, 2024

NOTE:



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: Prince Educational Supply P.O. Number: 2024092992 Address: 132 Bolton S.t. Brgy., 35-D Davao City 8000 O2024092992AB4274FD8 TIN: <u>178-130-560-006</u> PhilGEPS Registration No. ; <u>200808219511619472541</u> Date: Sep 13, 2024 P.R. No.: 2024074235 Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09074238783 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: DTI Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Agriculturist's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days LN Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount Standard Excellent five (5) year manufacturer warranty Specifications: Eyepieces: widefield, WF10X and WF25X 2. Objectives: Achromatic DIN 4X, 10X, 40X(S), 100X(S, Oil) 3. Head: 30 degree inclined 360 degree swiveling binocular Interpupillary distance: 2-1/8" - 3-1/8" (53mm - 77mm) Adjustable ocular diopter Nosepiece: revolving quadruple Mechanical Stage: 3-D double layer Size: 4-5/8" x 5" (118mm x 127mm) - Travel Range (X-Y): 70mm x 21mm Condenser: NA1,25 Abbe condenser with irls diaphragm Illumination: LED light, transmitted, intensity adjustable, GS and CE approved 10. Focusing: coaxial coarse & amp; fine knobs on both sides 11. Power Supply: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, AC/DC adapter (UL approved) Included Dimension: 11" x 7" x 13-3/4" (280mm x 178mm x 350mm) Microscope for the use of the Enhancement of Soil Testing Laboratory In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Arthority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB**

RHEA GIN M. RAMOS

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

(Date)

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

CALE GLABALISTE 6. MOSTALENS, MSCRS, MHRM

Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

NOTE:

Governor



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : Prince Educational Supply

P.O. Number: 2024092992

Address : 132 Bolton S.t. Brgy., 35-D Davao City 8000

TIN: <u>178-130-560-006</u> PhilGEPS Registration No. : <u>200808219511619472541</u>

Tel./Mobile/Fax No. : 09074238783
Registration Certificate : DTI

Req. Office: Provincial Agriculturist's Office

O2024092992AB4274FD8

Date: Sep 13, 2024

P.R. No.: 2024074235

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentle	men: Please furnish this o	ffice the following articles subject to terms and o	conditons contained her	ein:
Date of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse		Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT		
I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
	AMS	SCOPE		Anodin

Remarks:

The supplier should inform the PGSO WAREHOUSE three (3) days prior to the delivery of the items. This is to give time for the technical inspector to arrange their schedule.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0820242667 created on August 22, 2024 under Quotation No. C20243756 opened on August 15, 2024

Microscope for	the use of the Enhancement of Soil Testing	g Laboratory		
Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND XX / 100		GRAND TOTAL:	P 179,495.00	
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within f delay shall be imposed.	the time specified above	e, a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one percent
I hereb days before the	y conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER s e actual delivery of the item/s covered	by this Purchase Orde	er.	ated herein three (3)
conforme .	(Signature over printed name)	By the Authority of	MANUEL MENNER EDWIN I.	JUBAHIB

RHEA GIN M. RAMOS

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Friday, September 13, 2024